AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 11654

OFFERED BY MR. GRAVES OF LOUISIANA

Page 333, line 11, strike "1,000,000" and insert "500,000".

Page 335, after line 9, insert the following:

1 (2) Geographic distribution.—In selecting 2 grants under this section, the Secretary shall ensure 3 an equitable geographic distribution of awards. Page 335, line 10, strike "(2)" and insert "(3)".

Page 335, strike line 21 and insert the following:

4 (C) maximize the use of existing capacity
5 or introduce new capacity which diverts traffic
6 from areas of recurrent transportation conges7 tion;

Page 337, strike lines 1 through 3 and insert the following:

8 (1) Grant amount.—

9 (A) POPULATION OF OVER 1,000,000.—
10 With respect to an applicant with a population
11 of over 1,000,000, a grant under this section

1	shall be in an amount not less than
2	\$10,000,000 and not more than \$50,000,000.
3	(B) Population between 500,000 and
4	1,000,000.—With respect to an applicant with a
5	population between 500,000 and 1,000,000, a
6	grant under this section shall be in an amount
7	not less than $$5,000,000$ and not more than
8	\$25,000,000.

Page 339, strike lines 8 and 9 and insert the following:

9 (iii) maximizes the use of existing ca-10 pacity or introduces new capacity which di-11 verts freight traffic from areas of recurrent 12 transportation congestion;

